EROsuc®
Suction Devices
Manual  |  Pneumatic  |  Electric
Medical suction for Homecare, Emergency Medical Services and Hospital
112
A
E
R

su
c®
AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulators and Suction Injectors  I  Spare Parts
Overflow containers, bacterial filters, silencer, analogue and digital manometers and ZGA plugs.
Description Item No.
Reservoir / overflow container 100 ml, autoclavable up to 134 °C, suitable for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulators
and Suction Injectors  HAG02-RV100SC
Reservoir / overflow container 150 ml, autoclavable up to 134 °C, suitable for AEROsuc® - Suction Injector versions
with barbed hose adapter  HAG02-RV150SI
Bacterial filter for overflow container HAG02-RV100SC  HAF03-M50/100
Bacterial filter - suction filter membrane for overflow container HAG02-RV150SI  HAF03-M50
Wall rail claw, with insertion for bracket  HWS01-KLEK
Silencer for AEROsuc® - Suction Injectors  HAG02-I-SD
Analogue manometer for AEROsuc® - Suction Injectors  HAG02-VGA-SI
Digital manometer for AEROsuc® - Suction Injectors  HAG02-VGD-SI
Analogue manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 250 mbar, housing grey  HAG02-VGA-250G-VR
Analogue manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 600 mbar, housing grey  HAG02-VGA-600G-VR
Analogue manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 1000 mbar, housing grey  HAG02-VGA-1000G-VR
Analogue manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 250 mbar, housing yellow  HAG02-VGA-250Y-VR
Analogue manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 600 mbar, housing yellow  HAG02-VGA-600Y-VR
Analogue manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 1000 mbar, housing yellow  HAG02-VGA-1000Y-VR
Digital manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 250 mbar, housing grey  HAG02-VGD-250G-VR
Digital manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 600 mbar, housing grey  HAG02-VGD-600G-VR
Digital manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 1000 mbar, housing grey  HAG02-VGD-1000G-VR
Digital manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 250 mbar, housing yellow  HAG02-VGD-250Y VR
Digital manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 600 mbar, housing yellow  HAG02-VGD-600Y-VR
Digital manometer for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulator, 1000 mbar, housing yellow  HAG02-VGD-1000Y-VR
ZGA plug / Combo plug AIR / O2 for AEROsuc® - Suction Injectors  HAG02-O2/AIR-SI
ZGA plug for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulators  HAG02-VAC-VR
„High Vacuum Grease“ for AEROsuc® - Vacuum Regulators HAG02-HVG-VR
Spare Parts
7
118
A
E
R
O
suc
®
Containers complete
with lid
Container With lid (screw cap) With lid (pressure cap)
Material  Volume Metal Polypropylene Silicone
Item No.
Polysulfone
1000 ml  HAG02-1000KD-PSF  HAG02-1000KP-PSF  HAG02-1000KS-PSF
2000 ml  HAG02-2000D-PSF  HAG02-2000P-PSF  HAG02-2000S-PSF
4000 ml -  HAG02-4000P-PSF -
Polycarbonate
2000 ml  HAG02-2000D-PC  HAG02-2000P-PC  HAG02-2000S-PC
4000 ml -  HAG02-4000P-PC -
AEROsuc® - Suction Containers  |  Containers and Lids
Reusable suction containers for pneumatic suction devices, according to DIN EN ISO 10079-3.
Different models
• 1000ml  |  2000ml  |  4000ml
• Made of polysulfone (autoclavable at 134 °C)  |  Made of polycarbonate (autoclavable at 121 °C)
All lids with integrated overflow protection
• Screw cap (metal)  |  Pressure cap (polypropylene, silicone)
• With integrated bracket for wall rail claw (1000 ml  |  2000 ml),
separately available at 4000 ml (HWS01-KLEK)
Lid
Screw cap Pressure cap
Suitable for suction containers
 Metal  Polypropylene  Silicone
Item No.
HAG02-2000-DD-PSF HAG02-2000-DP-PSF HAG02-2000-DS-PSF 1000 ml  |  2000 ml
- HAG02-4000-DP - 4000 ml
Containers
Material  Volume Item No.
Polysulfone
1000 ml HAG02-1000K-G-PSF
2000 ml HAG02-2000-G-PSF
4000 ml HAG02-4000-G-PSF
Polycarbonate
2000 ml HAG02-2000-G-PC
4000 ml HAG02-4000-G-PC
Metal
Polycarbonate
Silicone 1000 ml 2000 ml 4000 ml
Accessories - Pneumatic Suction Devices

2000 ml HAG02-2000-G-PC
4000 ml HAG02-4000-G-PC
Metal
Polycarbonate
Silicone 1000 ml 2000 ml 4000 ml
Accessories - Pneumatic Suction Devices
Spare Parts - Suction Containers
119
A
E
R
O
su
c®
Description Item No.
Bracket for 2000 ml suction container, with integrated bracket for wall rail claw*  HAG02-2000-H
Bracket for 4000 ml suction container, with integrated bracket for wall rail claw*  HAG02-4000-H
Double bracket for 1000 ml and 2000 ml suction containers, with integrated bracket for wall rail claw*  HAG02-2000-H2
Standing bracket for 2000 ml suction container  HAG02-2000-HS
Standing bracket for 4000 ml suction container  HAG02-4000-HS
Necessary accessory
Wall rail claw
HWS01-KLEK
*

wall rail claw
HWS01-KLEK
*
Accessories - Suction Containers
9
120
A
E
R
O
suc
®
Charriere (CH) Colour Item No.
6 Light Green HAK11-50-06
8 Blue HAK11-50-08
10 Black HAK11-50-10
12 White HAK11-50-12
14 Dark Green HAK11-50-14
16 Orange HAK11-50-16
18 Red HAK11-50-18
AEROsuc® - Suction Catheters
Suction catheters made of latex-free PVC, with soft medical tube quality (70 ± 2 Shore A). Length approx. 50 cm, individually sterile packed.
• Good gliding properties
• Central opening and 2 lateral eyes that prevent the catheter tip from being sucked